

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012

CC 4518/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 23/11/2011 in WP No.1865/2011,
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RUDRAPA JAGANNATH WANI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP

Date: 02/03/2012

This Petition was MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Madhavi Divan, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay V. Kharde, Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned by learned counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Taken on Board.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice both on Special Leave Petition and
prayer for interim relief/stay.In the meanwhile, content proceedings shall be
kept in abeyance.(G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
COURT MASTER(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
COURT MASTER