

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.9

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8562/2012
(From the judgement and order dated 23/11/2011 in WP No.1865/2011 of the
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RUDRAPA JAGANNATH WANI

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 30/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, A.O.R.[Not present]

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after one week at the request of learned counsel
appearing for the petitioners.

|(A.D. Sharma)

| |(S.S.R. Krishna)

|
|Court Master

| |Court Master

P.S.: Learned counsel, who appeared for the petitioners, did not give
appearance slip.