

ú

ITEM NO.28

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8562/2012

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RUDRAPA JAGANNATH WANI

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Charudatta Mahindrakar, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite specific directions passed on 17.12.2013, the learned counsel for the petitioner has not taken any steps for effecting service on the sole respondent.

The office report on default be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary orders/directions.

| | | (M.A. SAYEED) |
| | | REGISTRAR |

rd