

SECTION – IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO.8562 OF 2012

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

...PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

RUDRAPA JAGANNATH WANI

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT

The office report for directions in the matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers on 29th August, 2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

“Last opportunity is given to the petitioners to take steps for effecting service on the sole respondent within a period of two weeks.”

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that pursuant to aforesaid Order, counsel for the petitioner has not taken steps for effecting the service on sole Respondent so far.

The office report on default is listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with this report.

Dated this the 8th day of June, 2016.

Sd/-
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Nishant R. Katneshwarkar, Adv.

at

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR