

ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.9

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8562/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/11/2011
in WP No. 1865/2011 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RUDRAPA JAGANNATH WANI

Respondent(s)

(office report for directions)

Date : 18/07/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, Adv.
Ms. Deepa Kulkarni, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners states
that necessary steps have been taken and
respondent has been served.

Proof of service be filed within three days.

(VINOD KUMAR JHA)
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER