

SECTION – IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 8562 OF 2012
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS. ...PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

RUDRAPA JAGANNATH WAHI ...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was mentioned before the Hon'ble Court on 02nd March, 2012, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

**"Taken on Board.
Delay condoned.
Issue notice both on Special Leave Petition
and prayer for interim relief/stay.
In the meanwhile, content proceedings shall
be kept in abeyance."**

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that counsel for the petitioner has on 19.07.2016 filed proof of service on sole respondent but no one has entered appearance on behalf of sole respondent so far.

And Lastly, the matter above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 07th September, 2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

**"None appears for the sole respondent
despite due service.
Registry to process the matter for being
listed before the Hon'ble Court as per rules."**

Service of notice is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 26th day of April, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Nishant R. Katneshwar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR