

ITEM NO.36

COURT NO.12

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8562/2012
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/11/2011
in WP No. 1865/2011 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)
STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RUDRAPA JAGANNATH WANI Respondent(s)
(With interim relief and office report)
Date : 28/04/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.
CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar,Adv.
Mr. Arpit Rai,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

We do not find any ground to interfere with the
impugned order. The special leave petition is,
accordingly, dismissed.

Pending application(s), if any, shall also
stand disposed of.

(Madhu Bala)

(Veena Khara)

Court Master

Court Master